callsign
SWA4046
SWA3772
UAL1702
SWA3476
NKS813

ac_type
B737
B737
A320
B737
A320

registratior dep_af

N737JW
N436WN
N444UA
N292WN
N634NK

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

des_af
KMHT
KCMH
KEWR
KSAT
KDFW

dep_time

12/24/2017 15:14
12/24/2017 15:21
12/24/2017 15:24
12/24/2017 18:40
12/24/2017 19:54

des _time dep _rwy des rwy
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

jet_type

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

deviation_cause
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST



dir

TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



